
1 
 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Interactive Panel 65” 
 
Contract Reference Number         : 13/DVET/22-23/PO/TE-22005/201 
  
Contract Reference Date              :  24.06.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      :  75 Days 
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. Logic System Nasik   

Address     : Arth Bunglow,bhd,Shri Guruji Hospital, 

        Gangapur Road Nashik- 422 013 

Country     : INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 296500/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 296500/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 296500/-  

 

  



2 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Auto Transformer  
 
Contract Reference Number         : Gemc-511687786959584 
  
Contract Reference Date              :  20.07.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. Giri Trading    

Address     : 1st Floor,Gala No B2,Rajesh Nagar,Near Dsoza Nagar  

        Safed Pool Kurla West  

Country     : INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 21830/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 21830/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   :21830/--  

 

  



3 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Four stroke petrol engine with CNG setup-   
                                                               working condition 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                              Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     : INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 695000/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 695000/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 695000/- 

 

  



4 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Automotive oil pump for dismantling and   
                                                               Assembling. 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 18710/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 18710/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 18710/- 

 

 

  



5 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Automotive Water pump for dismantling and  
                                                              Assembling 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : Rs.24240/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : Rs.24240/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : Rs.24240/- 

 

  



6 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Cut section of cross ply and radial tyres 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 14375/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 14375/ 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 14375/  

 

  



7 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Cut section working model of automatic  
                                                              Transmission Gear box 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 57100/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 57100/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 57100/- 

 

 

  



8 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Cylinder liner- Dry & wet liner, press fit & slide fit  
                                                               Liner 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 11111/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 11111/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 11111/- 

 

  



9 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Different type of Engine Bearing model 1 set 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 14620/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 14620/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 14620/- 

 

  



10 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Different type of piston model 1 set 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 17500/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 17500/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 17500/- 

 

  



11 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Disk brake in working condition with caliper  
                                                              assembly 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 22000/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 22000/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 22000/- 

 

 

  



12 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Injector – Multi hole type , Pintle Type 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 47980/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 47980/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 47980/- 

 

 

  



13 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Radiator cut section-cross flow 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 5890/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 5890/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 5890/- 

 

 

  



14 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Radiator cut section-down flow 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 5890/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 5890/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 5890/- 

 

  



15 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Radiator pressure cap LMV 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 1680/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 1680/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 1680/- 

 

 

  



16 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Starter motor axial type Axial,Pre Engagement &  
                                                              Co Axil type 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 55555/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 55555/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 55555/- 

 

  



17 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Tandem master cylinder with booster working  
                                                              Model 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 6500/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 6500/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 6500/- 

 

 

  



18 
 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Turbocharger cut sectional view 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 66906/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 66906/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 66906/- 

  



19 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Working model of torque converter Model of LMV 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 113964/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 113964/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 113964/- 

 

  



20 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of working model of Air Brake Assembly 
 
Contract Reference Number         : No.13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159,  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  26.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : Tender 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO 

Address     : 104,1ST Floor,Trade Center,125/127 Narayan Dhuru   

                                                             Street Mumbai -400003   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 178575/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 178575/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 178575/- 

 

  



21 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity              : IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                            : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE  
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                 :  Procurement of Vice Grip Pliers  
 
Contract Reference Number         : GEMC-511687724460868  
  
Contract Reference Date              :  24.05.2022   
 
Duration of Contract                      : 75 Days  
 
Procurement Method                     : GEM 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s.       : M/s. Tejas Trade Link  

Address     : 6, Ganesh Vaibhav, Jagtap Mala,Datta Nagar,   

                                                             NAshik Road,Nashik 422101   

Country     :  INDIA     

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR]  : 1088/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR]  : 1088/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR]   : 1088/- 

 

  



22 
 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE] 
 

Letterhead of Implementing Agency 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

 

Name of Procuring Entity                  : - IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                                  : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE   
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                      :  Procurement of Resistance Box  
 
Contract Reference Number               : 030 
 
Contract Reference Date                      : 07.07.2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual    : Shri Sai Agency, Nasik      
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm: Kalwan Nashik 
 
Contract Price [INR]                            : 950/- 
 
Duration of Contract                            : 20 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract                  : NIL 
 
 
 
 
 
*At least the city and country 
 
 
  



23 
 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE] 
 

Letterhead of Implementing Agency 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

 

Name of Procuring Entity                 : - IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                                 : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE   
                                                              ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                     :  Procurement of Wheat Stone Bridge with Galvanometer and 
Battery    
 
Contract Reference Number              : Gem 21169274  
 
Contract Reference Date                   : 02.07.2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual   : Aarush Traders Kolhapur Phata, Kolhapur       
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm: Kalwan Nashik 
 
Contract Price [INR]                          : 12200/- 
 
Duration of Contract                          : 20 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract               : NIL 
 
 
 
 
 
*At least the city and country 
 
 
  



24 
 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE] 
 

Letterhead of Implementing Agency 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

 

Name of Procuring Entity                    : - IMC OF GOVT.ITI KALWAN, DIST-NASHIK 

Name of Project                                    : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE   
                                                                 ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract                        :  Procurement of Civil Work  
 
Contract Reference Number                 : 093  
 
Contract Reference Date                      : 20.08.2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual      : ITI Kalwan        
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm: Kalwan Nashik 
 
Contract Price [INR]                            : 200000/- 
 
Duration of Contract                             : 60 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract                   : NIL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*At least the city and country 
 

  



25 
 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

QCBS, QBS, FBS, and LCS Contract Award Notice 
 

Scope of Contract:  Minimum Qualifying 
Technical Score: 

 

 

Consultants’ 
names 

[Insert name of 
 Consultant 1] 

[Insert name of  
Consultant 2] 

[Insert name of  
Consultant 3] 

[Insert name of  
Consultant 4] 

[Insert name of  
Consultant 5] 

City/Country Washington, 
D.C. U.S.A. 

    

Status: Awarded 
Consultant/Firm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Firm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Firm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Firm 

Rejected 
Consultant/Firm 

Not Evaluated 
Reason 

Technical Score NA NA NA NA NA 
Financial Score NA NA NA NA NA 
Combined 
Score 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Criteria      
Specific 
Experience 

(score) (score) (score) (score)  

Work Plan & 
Methodology 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Key Experts NA NA NA NA NA 
Training  NA NA NA NA NA 
Local input NA NA NA NA NA 
 NA NA NA NA NA 

Price as read out NA NA NA NA NA 
Final Evaluation 
Price 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Final Negotiated 
Price 

NA NA NA NA NA 

      
 
Rank 

1 2 3   

Proposal’s not submitted by the Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) 

Consultants’ 
names 

[Insert name of 
 Consultant 1] 

[Insert name of  
Consultant 2] 

  

City/Country NA NA NA NA 
Proposal 
Submitted: 

NA NA NA NA 

 
 


